APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2023-00223  DATED

Item Revenue Expense

Non-

Operating

Income Net Margin

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Fuel Adjustment Clause (11,390,316)   (11,162,273) (228,043)

Environmental Surcharge (9,565,976)   (9,613,093)   47,117

Interest Expense 510,636   (510,636)

Depreciation Normalization (47,644) 47,644

Right of Way 191,406   (191,406)

Year End Customers 349,932   207,275   142,657

G&T Capital Credits (2,991,660) (2,991,660)

Donations, Promo Ads & Dues (191,501)   191,501

Directors Expenses (13,189) 13,189

Wages & Salaries 41,530   (41,530)

401k Contributions (35,780) 35,780

Health Care Costs 52,529   (52,529)

Rate Case Costs 28,934   (28,934)

Life Insurance (7,503) 7,503

-

Total (20,606,360)   (20,038,673) (2,991,660) (3,559,347)

JUN 28 2024

Appendix A
Page 2 of 2 Case No. 2023-00223

Actual Rates Pro Forma Present Rates Proposed Rates Proposed Rates

Line Description Actual Test Yr Adjustment Adj Test Yr Adj Test Yr Adj Test Yr

# (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

1 Operating Revenues

2 Total Sales of Electric Energy 93,828,042   (20,606,360)  73,221,682   75,049,015   75,038,595

3 Other Electric Revenue 1,051,255   - 1,051,255 1,051,255 1,051,255

4 Total Operating Revenue 94,879,297   (20,606,360)  74,272,937   76,100,270   76,089,850

5

6 Operating Expenses:

7 Purchased Power 80,627,507   (20,568,091)  60,059,416   60,059,416   60,059,416

8 Distribution Operations 1,828,772   - 1,828,772 1,828,772 1,828,772

9 Distribution Maintenance 3,768,447   191,406   3,959,853 3,959,853 3,959,853

10 Customer Accounts 1,414,494   - 1,414,494 1,414,494 1,414,494

11 Customer Service 116,959   - 116,959 116,959 116,959

12 Sales Expense 79,733 - 79,733 79,733 79,733

13 A&G 1,621,964   (110,395)   1,511,569 1,511,569 1,511,569

14 Total O&M Expense 89,457,876   (20,487,080)  68,970,796   68,970,796   68,970,796

15

16 Depreciation 4,143,755   (47,644)   4,096,111   4,096,111 4,096,111

17 Taxes - Other 74,473 - 74,473 77,197 77,197

18 Interest on LTD 1,047,376   510,636   1,558,012 1,558,012 1,558,012

19 Interest - Other 142,023   - 142,023 142,023 142,023

20 Other Deductions 14,585 (14,585)   - - -

21

22 Total Cost of Electric Service 94,880,088   (20,038,673)  74,841,416   74,844,140   74,844,140

23

24 Utility Operating Margins (791) (567,687) (568,479)   1,256,130 1,245,710

25

26 Non-Operating Margins - Interest 53,642 - 53,642 53,642 53,642

26a Income(Loss) from Equity Investments - - - - -

27 Non-Operating Margins - Other 32,962 - 32,962 32,962 32,962

28 G&T Capital Credits 2,991,660   (2,991,660)   - - -

29 Other Capital Credits 215,278   215,278 215,278 215,278

30

31 Net Margins 3,292,751   (3,559,347)   (266,597)   1,558,012 1,547,592

32

33 Cash Receipts from Lenders 75,876 75,876 75,876 75,876

34 OTIER 1.07 0.68 1.85 1.85

35 TIER 4.14 0.83 2.00 1.99

36 TIER excluding GTCC 1.29 0.83 2.00 1.99

37

38 Target TIER 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

39 Margins at Target TIER 1,047,376   1,558,012   1,558,012 1,558,012

40 Revenue Requirement at Target TIER 95,927,464   76,399,428   76,402,152   76,402,152

41 Revenue Deficiency at Target TIER (2,245,375)   1,824,609   (0) 10,420

42 Variance from Target TIER (1.17) - (0.01)

43

44 Target OTIER 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.85

45 Margins at Target OTIER 4,107,936   1,550,317   1,550,317 1,550,317